506434876 01/06/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6481643

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANGARAJAN SUNDARAKRISHNAMACHARI	12/23/2020
SIVAKUMAR JOGULA	12/23/2020
SHAWNA HIGGINS	01/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APTIV TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	
Street Address:	ERIN COURT	
Internal Address:	BISHOP'S COURT HILL	
City:	ST. MICHAEL	
State/Country:	BARBADOS	
Postal Code:	14004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17127135	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)697-2631

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9526972630

Email: Ihill@billionarmitage.com

ROBERT MYERS Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 7401 METRO BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 425

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7021.135US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT MYERS
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Myers/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=7021135US1 DECS-ASSN#page1.tif source=7021135US1_DECS-ASSN#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054823 FRAME: 0940 506434876

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY PATENT AND DESIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

DECLARATION

Docket No.: 7021.135US1 (P200095)						
Title of Invention: ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY HAVING A MALE BLADI STABILIZER WITH INTEGRATED PRIMARY LOCK REINFORCEMENT						
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this declaration is directed to:						
The attached application, or						
X United States Application Number, or PCT Application Number <u>17/127,135</u> ,						
filed onDecember 18, 2020						
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me,						
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.						
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.						
ASSIGNMENT						
Hereby executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name:						
Legal Name Of Inventor Of Inventor Docusigned by: 12/23/2020 Date: Rangarajan Sundarakrishnamachari						

PATENT REEL: 054823 FRAME: 0941

RECORDED: 01/06/2021

APTIV TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Legal Name Of Inventor	DocuSigned by: 237F2AE0DC7E454. Sivakumar Jogula	Date:	12/23/2020
Legal Name Of Inventor	Docusigned by: Shawna Higgins 66CAOA6993DB462 Shawna Higgins	Date:	1/4/2021

PATENT REEL: 054823 FRAME: 0942